

**NEWS RELEASE** 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE DATE: May, 2013

CONTACT: Samantha Palmere, Copywriter

Tacony Corporation 636.349.3000 ext. 1226 s.palmere@tacony.com

Baby Lock Welcomes New Vice President of Sales

With the announcement that Ray Queen, former Baby Lock Vice President & Chief of Sales, was retiring the search to find his replacement began. As Queen transitioned out, Andy Touchette was training to take his place.

The search was not easy, as Steve Jeffery, President of Baby Lock said, "Ray had big shoes to fill." However, Touchette's experience in sales convinced the Baby Lock team he was the right person for the job. Touchette comes to Tacony with decades of sales experience. Most recently, he owned and ran a multi-unit home interior store. Before starting that business, Touchette headed a national sales team for a software company, and prior still he headed regional sales teams in the medical industry.

"Considering my last nine years of experience owning and running my own retail business, I believe I understand the independent retailer's needs," Touchette said. "I have lived that life. I know how hard it is to compete every day and what retailers need from a trusted partner."

Additionally, with advances in machine features and software, Baby Lock is essentially offering an entity that Touchette has worked with in the past. "My software and medical sales background make me comfortable selling new technology. With the introduction of touch screens, cameras and lasers in our machines, we are selling technology."

According to Touchette, the best way to sell technology is through education. In his short time with Baby Lock, Touchette has seen the energy dedicated to educational events for retailers and consumers alike. Touchette's experience as an independent retailer helps him understand the importance of knowing the ins and outs of products you sell. It also helps him better connect with Baby Lock retailers.

Understanding how to build trusted relationships is a key part of Tacony Corporation and Baby Lock. As the Tacony mission statement says, the company strives to "build long-lasting relationships that are based on trust and feel like family". This family atmosphere is one reason Touchette was drawn to Tacony Corporation and Baby Lock.

"You feel it all across the entire organization. Egos are checked at the door and the philosophy from Ken Tacony (CEO of Tacony Corporation) on down is 'How can I help get the job done?'" Touchette said.

## CONTINUED FROM PAGE 1

This practice of building relationships is one thing that keeps many employees at Tacony Corporation for decades. As the new person in the building, Touchette will bring a fresh perspective to help grow the Baby Lock business even more in the future.

"An organization should always be willing to learn new things and stretch itself. This goes for me as well. If you are not moving forward, you are going backward," Touchette said. "The velocity that you move forward is going to be determined by the team's enthusiasm and desire to be the best. I believe this attitude is contagious and I hope to bring that every day.... I look forward to helping our retailers become the best and most profitable retailers in the business."

## **About Tacony Corporation:**

Founded in 1946 by Nick Tacony, Tacony Corporation is a privately held manufacturing and distribution company operating in four strategic business units: sewing, home floor care, commercial floor care, and ceiling fans. With more than 650 associates in 13 offices around the world, Tacony's mission is to create long-lasting relationships that are based on trust and feel like family. For more information, visit www.tacony.com.

## **About Baby Lock:**

Baby Lock has been a leader in the sewing industry for over 40 years. Today, the company offers a full line of products that enhances the love of sewing, including technically advanced sewing, quilting and embroidery machines, sergers, accessories and industry-leading Gold Standard service and support. Baby Lock products are sold exclusively through independent retailers.

Numerous celebrities in the sewing industry prefer Baby Lock machines, like Nancy Zieman, host of the PBS television show "Sewing With Nancy". Similarly, Quilters Hall of Fame inductee, Eleanor Burns, represents Baby Lock's quilting line of machines. Additionally, Baby Lock machines are on set of Fons & Porter's "Love of Quilting" hosted by Marianne and Mary Fons.

For more information please visit www.babylock.com.